

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2023

Ranjana Krishna PatilPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throught Its Maharashtra..RESPONDENT
Revenue Tribunal

Mr Aseem Naphade a/w Mr S B Pawar and Ms Swati Pawar i/b
S K Legal for Petitioners.

Mr Abhay L Patki, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4.

Mr R M Hajare i/b Mr Sunil Sonawane for Respondent No 5.

Mr Ashish J. Dubey for Respondent No 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 14th December, 2023

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)